Besides Ankara Numune Hospital Anesthesiology and Reanimation Clinic assistants 

and experts, many different universities and the anesthesia assistants and experts at 

Education Research Hospital joined our study with the help of Turkish Anesthesiology 

and Reanimation Association. Our survey was taken by two hundred and forty five 

(245) anesthesia doctors. 

RESULTS 

In the study we have done, the comparison of ERAS appliances to anesthesia 

experience, ın the question of cardiac risk evaluation, the approach for patients who 

use index and alcohol, the monitorizing of anesthetic depth (BIS) and neuromuscular